
2025 Pirate Baseball 
Varsity/JV  

DAY  DATE  OPPONENT   LOCATION TIME      
 
 
Thurs.  Mar. 6  Montrose (JV)   Home  4:00 
 
Sat.  Mar. 15  Buena Vista (V,V)   Buena Vista 12:00 
 
Tues.  Mar. 18  Basalt (V,JV)   Home  2:00 
 
Thurs.  Mar. 20  Delta (JV)   Home  3:00 
 
Sat.  Mar. 22  Center (V,V)   Center   11:00/1:00 
 
Tues.   Mar. 25  North Fork (V,JV)   Hotchkiss 2:00/4:00 
 
Fri.-Sat.  Mar. 28-29 Gunnison Tourn. (3 gms)  Gunnison 11:00/4:00/10:00 
 
Tues.   Apr. 1  Grand Valley (V,JV)  Home  2:00/4:00 
 
Fri.-Sat.  Apr. 4-5  Platte Valley Tourn. (3 gms) P.V.  TBD 
 
Tues.   Apr. 8  Cedaredge (V,JV)   Cedaredge 2:00/4:00 
 
Thurs.  Apr. 10  Rangely (V,JV)   Rangely  2:00/4:00 
 
Fri.  Apr. 11  Gunnison (jv)   Home  4:00 
 
Tues.  Apr.15  North Fork (V,JV)   Home  2:00/4:00 
 
Sat..  Apr. 19  Meeker(V,JV)   Meeker  11:00/1:00 
 
Tues.   Apr. 22  Basalt (V,JV)   Basalt  2:00 
 
Tues.  Apr. 29  Grand Valley (V,JV)  Grand Valley 2:00/4:00 
 
Sat.  May 3  Rangely (V,JV)   Home  11:00/1:00 
 
Mon.  May 5  Montrose (JV)   Montrose 4:00 
 
Tues.  May 6  Cedaredge (V,JV)   Home  2:00/4:00 
 
Fri.  May 9  Meeker (V,JV)   Home  3:00/5:00 
 
Sat.  May 10  Ignacio (V,JV)   Home  11:00/2:00 
 
Sat.  May 23-24 Regionals   TBA  TBA 
 
Fri. Sat.   May 30-31 State    TBA  TBA 
 

 



 
 


